MAXIMUM RATINGS: (TA=25°C) SYMBOL UNITS
Power Dissipation PD 1.3 W
Operating and Storage Temperature TJ, Tstg -65 to +200 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (TA=25°C) VF=1.2V MAX @ IF=200mA (for all types)
BZX85C3V3
THRU
BZX85C33
SURFACE MOUNT

(V)
MAX
(V)
IZT
(mA)
ZZT@IZT
(Ω)
ZZK  @    IZK
(Ω)         (mA)
IR  @  VR
(μA)      (V)
IRSM
(mA)
IZM
(mA)
BZX85C3V3 3.1 3.3 3.5 80 20 400 1.0 60 1.0 1,380 276
BZX85C3V6 3.4 3.6 3.8 60 15 500 1.0 30 1.0 1,260 252
BZX85C3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 60 15 500 1.0 5.0 1.0 1,190 234
BZX85C4V3 4.1 4.3 4.5 50 13 500 1.0 3.0 1.0 1,070 217
BZX85C4V7 4.5 4.7 4.9 45 13 600 1.0 3.0 1.5 970 193
BZX85C5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 45 10 500 1.0 1.0 2.0 890 178
BZX85C5V6 5.3 5.6 5.9 45 7.0 400 1.0 1.0 2.0 810 162
BZX85C6V2 5.9 6.2 6.5 35 4.0 300 1.0 1.0 3.0 730 146
BZX85C6V8 6.5 6.8 7.1 35 3.5 300 1.0 1.0 4.0 660 133
BZX85C7V5 7.1 7.5 7.9 35 3.0 200 1.0 1.0 4.5 605 121
BZX85C8V2 7.8 8.2 8.6 25 5.0 200 0.5 1.0 5.0 550 110
BZX85C9V1 8.6 9.1 9.6 25 5.0 200 0.5 1.0 6.5 500 100
BZX85C10 9.5 10 10.5 25 7.0 200 0.5 0.5 7.0 454 91
BZX85C11 10.5 11 11.6 20 8.0 300 0.5 0.5 7.7 414 83
BZX85C12 11.4 12 12.6 20 9.0 350 0.5 0.5 8.4 380 76
Central
Semiconductor Corp.
TM BZX85C3V3
THRU

(V)
MAX
(V)
IZT
(mA)
ZZT@IZT
(Ω)
ZZK  @    IZK
(Ω)         (mA)
IR  @  VR
(μA)      (V)
IRSM
(mA)
IZM
(mA)
BZX85C13 12.4 13 13.7 20 10 400 0.5 0.5 9.1 344 69
BZX85C15 14.3 15 15.8 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 10.5 304 61
BZX85C16 15.2 16 16.8 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 11.0 285 57
BZX85C18 17.1 18 18.9 15 20 500 0.5 0.5 12.5 250 50
BZX85C20 19.0 20 21.0 10 24 600 0.5 0.5 14.0 225 45
BZX85C22 20.9 22 23.1 10 25 600 0.5 0.5 15.5 205 41
BZX85C24 22.8 24 25.2 10 25 600 0.5 0.5 17.0 190 38
BZX85C27 25.7 27 28.4 8.0 30 750 0.25 0.5 19.0 170 34
BZX85C30 28.5 30 31.5 8.0 30 1,000 0.25 0.5 21.0 150 30
BZX85C33 31.4 33 34.7 8.0 35 1,200 0.25 0.5 23.0 135 27
For the latest version of Central Semiconductor’s LIMITATIONS AND DAMAGES DISCLAIMER,
which is part of Central’s Standard Terms and Conditions of sale, visit: www.centralsemi.com/terms
OUTSTANDING SUPPORT AND SUPERIOR SERVICES
PRODUCT SUPPORT